

LCEC Power to Share Program

Someone you know may be just one missed paycheck away from needing to make the tough decision between paying the electric bill or the mortgage. LCEC knows that some customers may be experiencing financial hardships.

Fortunately, by donating to LCEC's Power to Share Program, you can help those that need it the most.

The Power to Share Program is designed to be a short-term source of emergency assistance funds for those customers who are unable to pay their electric bill. LCEC has partnered with United Way to create a program funded by LCEC employee and customer donations to provide assistance to customers who meet the requirements in our service territory.

Why Donate?

It's hard to imagine living without electricity but that becomes a reality for customers who are burdened by financial struggles. The United Way is committed to helping people in our community improve their overall quality of life through long-lasting change. When you donate to LCEC's Power to Share Program, you are contributing to an effort to make a difference in the lives of people in our community. Whether or not you are already contributing to United Way through your community or workplace campaign, we ask you to consider contributing to LCEC's Power to Share. If everyone gives what they can, we can make a difference in the lives of many. Plus, your contribution may be tax-deductible (see your tax advisor for details).

How To Donate?

Do you wish this gift to be anonymous? \square YES \square NO

Please fill out the form below and return it to the address listed or visit www.unitedwaylee.org and click on **Donate Now**. Be sure to put **LCEC Power to Share** in the "Community Name" section so your gift will be properly credited to the program. All checks should be made payable to the United Way. Thank you for being a part of this effort.

If you or someone you know needs help, please call United Way 211 by simply dialing 211 from a land line phone or calling 239.433.3900. A United Way 211 Information and Referral Specialist will assess your situation and provide you with resources that may be able to meet your needs.

Donor Name		
Address		
City		Mail check to: United Way 211
Phone Number	Donation Amount \$	ATTN: LCEC Power to Share 7273 Concourse Drive
Check #		Fort Myers, FL 33908-2604

*Donations must be sent to the United Way at the address listed above. Donations sent to LCEC's payment processing center will be applied to your electric service account and cannot be refunded.

A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the division of consumer services by calling toll free within the state to 1-800HELPFLA. Registration does not imply approval or recommendation by the state. Registration #CH31.